LINTILHAC FOUNDATION TOP GRANTS 2015

Connecticut River Watershed Council
In support of One Great River Initiative-Vermont 2105

Conservation Law Foundation
In support of Vermont Clean Water and
Energy Priorities

Fairewinds Energy Education Corp.
In support of the Vermont Yankee
Decommissioning Risk and Regulation project

Hunger Free Vermont
In support of the Learning Kitchen

Lake Champlain International
Clean Water Advocacy

The Nature Conservancy
Prioritizing dams for removal in the Champlain
Basin and advancing the Swanton Dam removal project

Middlebury College
High-Resolution Bottom Mapping of Lake Champlain

University of Vermont
Cooperative Science for Vermont Forests,
Parks and Recreation

University of Vermont
Acquisition of a FlowCam for Phytoplankton
Assessment

University of Vermont
Part of a $1 million grant for the new Plant
Sciences Building

University of Vermont Medical Center
In continued support of the lactation clinic
And psychotherapy program.

Vermont Energy Investment Corp.
In support of the Drive Electric Vermont project

$ 15,000

$50,000

$ 15,000

$30,000

$20,000

$22,000

$30,000

$20,000

$ 15,000

$100,000

$50,000

$ 15,000



Vermont Fish and Wildlife Department
Bird’s Eye Conservation Initiative

Vermont Mountain Bike Association
In general support

Vermont Natural Resource Council
Standing Up for Vermont’'s Waters

Vermont Public Interest Research & Education Fund
In support of Stop the Fracked Gas Pipleline Campaign
Energy Independent Vermont Campaign

Vermont Youth Conservation Corps
In support of the Vermont Back Roads project

$20,000

$ 15,000

$20,000

$40,000
$ 35,000

$30,000



