LINTILHAC FOUNDATION TOP GRANTS 2015

Connecticut River Watershed Council In support of One Great River Initiative-Vermont 2105	\$ 15,000
Conservation Law Foundation In support of Vermont Clean Water and Energy Priorities	\$ 50,000
Fairewinds Energy Education Corp. In support of the Vermont Yankee Decommissioning Risk and Regulation project	\$ 15,000
Hunger Free Vermont In support of the Learning Kitchen	\$ 30,000
Lake Champlain International Clean Water Advocacy	\$ 20,000
The Nature Conservancy Prioritizing dams for removal in the Champlain Basin and advancing the Swanton Dam removal project	\$ 22,000
Middlebury College High-Resolution Bottom Mapping of Lake Champlain	\$ 30,000
University of Vermont Cooperative Science for Vermont Forests, Parks and Recreation	\$ 20,000
University of Vermont Acquisition of a FlowCam for Phytoplankton Assessment	\$ 15,000
University of Vermont Part of a \$1 million grant for the new Plant Sciences Building	\$100,000
University of Vermont Medical Center In continued support of the lactation clinic And psychotherapy program.	\$ 50,000
Vermont Energy Investment Corp. In support of the Drive Electric Vermont project	\$ 15,000

Vermont Fish and Wildlife Department Bird's Eye Conservation Initiative	\$ 20,000
Vermont Mountain Bike Association In general support	\$ 15,000
Vermont Natural Resource Council Standing Up for Vermont's Waters	\$ 20,000
Vermont Public Interest Research & Education Fund	
In support of Stop the Fracked Gas Pipleline Campaign	\$ 40,000
Energy Independent Vermont Campaign	\$ 35,000
Vermont Youth Conservation Corps In support of the Vermont Back Roads project	\$ 30,000